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Date: fJJ ( 21- ) W13 
L.D.386 

(Filing No. S-3~) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

126TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 261, 
L.D. 386, Bill, "An Act To Reduce Tobacco-related Illness and Lower Health Care Costs 
in MaineCare" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after the title and before the first indented 
paragraph the following: 

'Amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency preamble (page 1, lines 1 to 28 in 
L.D.).' 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

HEAL TH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS) 

Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

Initiative: Allocates funds for the reimbursement of smoking cessation products under the 
MaineCare program. 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

FUND FOR A HEALTHY MAINE 
All Other 

FUND FOR A HEAL THY MAINE TOTAL 

Amend the bill by striking out all of the emergency clause.' 
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2013-14 
$427,213 

$427,213 

2013-14 
$264,014 

$264,014 

SENATE AMENDMENT 

2014-15 
$22,433 

$22,433 

2014-15 
$14,014 

$14,014 
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SENATE AMENDMENT" A' to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 261, L.D. 386 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the emergency preamble and emergency clause and 
reduces the funding to reflect funding provided in the unified budget bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED Q (Seeatta~ /' 

SPONSORED~.9~ .. Nb 
(Senator HILL) 

COUNTY: York 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



• 
Approved: 06/25/l3 ;tvae 

126th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD386 LR 783(04) 

An Act To Reduce Tobacco-related Illness and Lower Health Care Costs in MaineCare 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'It' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Hill of York 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Fund for a Healthy Maine 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fund for a Healthy Maine 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2013-14 

($150,000) 

($242,721) 
($150,000) 

FY 2014-15 

($400,000) 

($640,321) 

($400,000) 

Projections 
FY 2015-16 

($400,000) 

($640,321) 

($400,000) 

Projections 
FY 2016-17 

($400,000) 

($640,321) 
($400,000) 

This amendment reduces the bill's Fund for a Healthy Maine allocations by $150,000 in fiscal year 2012-13 and by 
$400,000 in fiscal year 2013-14, leaving Fund for a Healthy Maine allocations of $264,014 in fiscal year 2013-14 and 
$14,014 in subsequent years for the State share of reimbursement for smoking cessation products under the 
MaineCare program. 
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